
Francis Marion (21-6) -vs- Southern Wesleyan (15-7)
3/13/2026 at Central, SC, 29630 (Varsity Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Olivia Haag (6-2)
Loss: Jenna Walling (15-4)
HBP: Jenna Walling
PB: Rebecca Lamb (3)
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 53   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Francis Marion 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 1
Southern Wesleyan 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 5 10 1

Francis Marion 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Madalyn White ss 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Anderson Thrower lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Jenna Walling p 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Sydney Weaver pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
McKenzie Jewell dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Lainey Amaker pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rylie Webster 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Maddy Golka 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Rylee Gray c 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Paige Strickland rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mikaela Goss cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Kelsey Day 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 6 3 2 0 4

2B: Rylie Webster (1); Maddy Golka (1); Mikaela Goss (1)
SF: Madalyn White (1)
SB: Mikaela Goss (1)
E: Rylie Webster (1)
DP: 1

Southern Wesleyan 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Marissa Moreland lf 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
Reagan Fulcher 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Chalee Roper pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Rebecca Lamb c 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Haydin Williams pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Chloe Smith 1b 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Olivia Haag p 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Abby Schreiner dp 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
Maddie Crouch ss 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
Megan Ware 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
Riley Brown cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Madeleine Knop rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 10 4 2 7 6

2B: Marissa Moreland (1); Abby Schreiner (2)
HBP: Reagan Fulcher (1)
E: Reagan Fulcher (1)
DP: 1

Francis Marion IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jenna Walling (L, 15-4) 6.1 10 5 4 2 7 0 0 1 0 29 32 5 6 121
Totals 10 5 4 2 7 0 0 1 0 29 32 5 6 121

Southern Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Olivia Haag (W, 6-2) 7.0 6 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 26 29 11 9 84
Totals 6 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 26 29 11 9 84



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Francis Marion - Top of 1st FMU SOU
Madalyn White flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Anderson Thrower singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Jenna Walling walked (3-2 BBKFFBB); Anderson Thrower advanced to second. 0 0
McKenzie Jewell popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Rylie Webster doubled to left center, RBI (2-1 FBB); Jenna Walling advanced to third; Anderson Thrower
scored. 1 0
Maddy Golka popped up to ss (0-2 KK). 1 0

Southern Wesleyan - Bottom of 1st FMU SOU
Marissa Moreland struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 1 0
Reagan Fulcher struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKFFS). 1 0
Rebecca Lamb struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 0

Francis Marion - Top of 2nd FMU SOU
Rylee Gray reached first on an error by 2b (2-2 FFFBBF). 1 0
Paige Strickland grounded out to 2b (0-1 F); Rylee Gray advanced to second. 1 0
Rylee Gray advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 0
Mikaela Goss walked (3-2 BFBFBFFFFB). 1 0
Mikaela Goss stole second. 1 0
Mikaela Goss advanced to third on a passed ball; Rylee Gray scored on a passed ball, unearned. 2 0
Madalyn White flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 BBF); Mikaela Goss scored, unearned. 3 0
Anderson Thrower grounded out to p (0-0). 3 0

Southern Wesleyan - Bottom of 2nd FMU SOU
Chloe Smith walked (3-1 BFBBB). 3 0
Olivia Haag flied out to lf (2-1 BBS). 3 0
Abby Schreiner doubled to center field (1-1 BK); Chloe Smith advanced to third. 3 0
Maddie Crouch grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 3 0
Megan Ware struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 0

Francis Marion - Top of 3rd FMU SOU
Jenna Walling grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 0
McKenzie Jewell popped up to 1b (1-1 FB). 3 0
Rylie Webster grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 0

Southern Wesleyan - Bottom of 3rd FMU SOU
Riley Brown walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 0
Marissa Moreland struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 3 0
Reagan Fulcher grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Riley Brown out on the play. 3 0

Francis Marion - Top of 4th FMU SOU
Maddy Golka flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 3 0
Rylee Gray grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 0
Paige Strickland grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 0

Southern Wesleyan - Bottom of 4th FMU SOU
Rebecca Lamb struck out looking (1-2 FKFFBK). 3 0
Chloe Smith grounded out to ss (3-2 BFFBFFFFFB). 3 0
Olivia Haag singled up the middle (1-2 SBFF). 3 0



Abby Schreiner singled through the left side (2-1 BBK); Olivia Haag advanced to second. 3 0
Abby Schreiner to rf for Madeleine Knop. 3 0
Madeleine Knop to dp for Abby Schreiner. 3 0
Maddie Crouch struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 3 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Francis Marion - Top of 5th FMU SOU
Mikaela Goss flied out to cf (0-0). 3 0
Madalyn White flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 3 0
Anderson Thrower flied out to cf (2-2 KFBB). 3 0

Southern Wesleyan - Bottom of 5th FMU SOU
Megan Ware flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 0
Riley Brown grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 0
Marissa Moreland doubled to right center (1-0 B). 3 0
Reagan Fulcher grounded out to p (0-1 F). 3 0

Francis Marion - Top of 6th FMU SOU
Jenna Walling singled (0-0). 3 0
Sydney Weaver pinch ran for Jenna Walling. 3 0
McKenzie Jewell singled through the left side (1-0 B); Sydney Weaver advanced to second. 3 0
Lainey Amaker pinch ran for McKenzie Jewell. 3 0
Rylie Webster grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-2 KF); Lainey Amaker out on the play; Sydney Weaver
advanced to third. 3 0
Maddy Golka doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); Sydney Weaver scored. 4 0
Rylee Gray popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 4 0

Southern Wesleyan - Bottom of 6th FMU SOU
Jenna Walling to p for Sydney Weaver. 4 0
McKenzie Jewell to dp for Lainey Amaker. 4 0
Rebecca Lamb singled to center field (1-0 B). 4 0
Haydin Williams pinch ran for Rebecca Lamb. 4 0
Chloe Smith singled to center field (3-1 KBBB); Haydin Williams advanced to second. 4 0
Olivia Haag popped up to 3b (1-2 KFB). 4 0
Abby Schreiner pinch hit for Madeleine Knop. 4 0
Abby Schreiner doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Chloe Smith advanced to third; Haydin Williams
scored. 4 1
Maddie Crouch grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-2 KBK); Abby Schreiner advanced to third; Chloe Smith scored. 4 2
Megan Ware singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Abby Schreiner scored. 4 3
Riley Brown lined out to ss (0-2 FS). 4 3

Francis Marion - Top of 7th FMU SOU
Rebecca Lamb to c for Haydin Williams. 4 3
Abby Schreiner to dp. 4 3
Madeleine Knop to rf for Abby Schreiner. 4 3
Paige Strickland grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 3
Mikaela Goss doubled to left center (0-0). 4 3
Madalyn White flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 3
Anderson Thrower grounded out to p (3-2 BKBBK). 4 3

Southern Wesleyan - Bottom of 7th FMU SOU
Marissa Moreland singled through the left side (1-2 KKB). 4 3
Reagan Fulcher hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Marissa Moreland advanced to second. 4 3
Chalee Roper pinch ran for Reagan Fulcher. 4 3
Rebecca Lamb flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 3



Chloe Smith singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KFFBF); Chalee Roper advanced to second; Marissa Moreland
scored. 4 4
Olivia Haag reached first on an error by 3b (1-1 BS); Chloe Smith advanced to second; Chalee Roper
scored, unearned. 4 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


